

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 890 OF 2009

BHARTI JAISWAL MAJUMDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOYDEEP MAJUMDER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent.

This matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master