

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 890 OF 2009

BHARTI JAISWAL MAJUMDER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOYDEEP MAJUMDER Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.890 OF 2009

BHARTI JAISWAL MAJUMDER ...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

JOYDEEP MAJUMDER ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

What is now pending before the Family Court, Visakapatnam is the petition filed under Order IX Rule 13 of the Civil Procedure Code by the petitioner herself for setting aside the ex-parte decree of divorce passed against her and in favour of

the respondent. In that view, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this transfer petition with liberty to re-agitate the matter, should the need arise, at an appropriate stage.

The Transfer Petition is accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
(Dr.B.S. CHAUHAN)

New Delhi,
January 11, 2010